6.2 Holidays

Holiday rates shall apply to the following holidays for the 2021 season.

Ancil Hoffman Golf Course

Dates — 2021

A

I ®© mm o O

New Year’s Day

Martin  Luther
Jr’s Birthday

King,

Presidents’ Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day
Labor Day
Veteran’s Day

Thanksgiving & Day
After

Christmas Week

Friday, January 1%

Monday, January 18"

Monday, February 15"
Monday, May 24"
Monday, July 5"
Monday, September 6™
Thursday, November 11"

Thursday, November 25" and
Friday, November 26"

Monday, December 27" through
Friday, December 31

Cherry Island Golf Course

Dates — 2021

A

I ®© m m o O

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther
Jr’s Birthday

King,

Presidents’ Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day
Labor Day
Veteran’s Day

Thanksgiving & Day
After

Christmas Week

Friday, January 1%

Monday, January 18"

Monday, February 15"
Monday, May 24™
Monday, July 5"
Monday, September 6
Thursday, November 11

Thursday, November 25" and
Friday, November 26"

Monday, December 27" through
Friday, December 31%




Mather Golf Course

Dates — 2021

A. New Year’s Day

B. Martin Luther King,
Jr’s Birthday

Presidents’ Day
Memorial Day

Independence Day

mm O 0O

Labor Day

©

Thanksgiving & Day
After

H. Christmas Week

Friday, January 1%

Monday, January 18"

Monday, February 15"
Monday, May 24"
Monday, July 5"
Monday, September 6™

Thursday, November 25" and
Friday, November 26

Monday, December 27" through
Friday, December 31%

If a holiday falls on Sunday it is observed on the following Monday. If a holiday falls on
Saturday, it is observed on the preceding Friday. Home clubs will not be granted preferred

starting times on any recognized holiday as outlined in this Section.

The annual holiday calendar has been adopted by the Recreation and Park Commission for
perpetual use. The annual holiday calendar will be posted at the golf courses by January 1 of

each year.




